TABULATION OF BIDS
--------------------

PROJECT:	Pavement Marking Repairs and Milled Rumble Strip Installation at Various Locations	ı											
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-H-03-18M					ļ	'						
ISLAND:	Hawaii			CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.		APPLY-A-LINE, LLC		GP ROADWAY		TOM'S BACKHOE &		PAVE-TECH INC.	
DATE ADVERTISED:	February 26, 2018			32/11/32, III 3.				SOLUTIONS, INC.		EXCAVATION CO., INC.			
BID OPENED:	April 5, 2018				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		!						
COMPLETION TIME:	Twelve (12) Months with option to extend for four addition twelve month periods upon mutal agreement				,								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				T
	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	250,000	LF	\$1.00	\$250,000.00				\$250,000.00	UNIT PRICE \$1.95	\$487,500.00	UNIT PRICE	
	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	500,000	LF	\$1.22	\$610,000.00	\$1.35	\$675,000.00		\$425,000.00	,	\$975,000.00		\$1,250,000
	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,000	LF	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.40	\$6,400.00		\$2,000.00		
	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)  12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,500	LF	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$6.35	\$15,875.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,000	LF 	\$6.00			\$7,000.00	\$14.25	\$14,250.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000
	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	250,000 1,000	LF LF	\$2.40		,			\$437,500.00	\$2.90	\$725,000.00	\$9.00	\$2,250,000
	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic)	100	LF	\$3.00			,		\$6,400.00	\$2.90	\$2,900.00	\$10.00	\$10,000
629.1030 C	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LN	\$451.99			, _ , _ ,		\$4,400.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$600
629.1040 P	Pavement Arrows (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	EA	\$250.00			\$8,750.00 \$7,000.00		\$81,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00		
629.1050 P	Pavement Words (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	EA	\$250.00					\$80,000.00 \$6,180.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00		,
	Yield Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LN	\$200.00	\$10,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$38,750.00	\$400.00 \$350.00	\$2,400.00 \$17,500.00	,	,
	Type C Pavement Markers	7,500	EA	\$8.00	\$60,000.00	\$7.50	\$56,250.00	\$12.00	\$90,000.00	\$8.00	\$60,000.00	,	,
	Type D Pavement Markers	7,500	EA	\$8.00	\$60,000.00	\$7.00	\$52,500.00	\$13.00	\$97,500.00	\$8.00	\$60,000.00		•
	Type H Pavement Markers  Removing and Disposing Crosswalk Marking	1,000	EA	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00		•
	Removing and Disposing Crosswalk Marking  Removing and Disposing Yield Line Marking	50	LN	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$89,000.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000
	emoving and disposing field Line Marking	50	LN	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,570.00	\$78,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000

Sheet No. 1 of 2 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Marking Repairs and Milled Rumble Strip Installation at Various Locations												
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-H-03-18M												
ISLAND:	Hawaii				CENTRAL STRIPING APPLY-A-LINE, LLC SERVICE, INC.			GP ROA SOLUTIO		TOM'S BACKHOE & EXCAVATION CO., INC.		PAVE-TECH INC.	
DATE ADVERTISED:	February 26, 2018												
BID OPENED:	April 5, 2018												
COMPLETION TIME:	Twelve (12) Months with option to extend for four addition twelve month periods upon mutal agreement												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2022	Removing and Disposing Temporary Markers	7,500	EA	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.75	\$5,625.00	\$11.00			\$6,000.00		
629.2023	Removing and Disposing Temporary Striping 5,000 L			\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$12.50			\$4,000.00		·
629 2024	Removing and Disposing Existing Pavement Striping	750,000	LF	\$0.30	\$225,000.00	\$0.55	\$412,500.00	\$1.10	\$825,000.00	\$1.80	\$1,350,000.00		\$2,100,000.00
629.2025	Removing and Disposing Existing Pavement Markers	16,000	EA	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.75	\$12,000.00	\$8.50	\$136,000.00	\$2.00	\$32,000.00		
629.3000	Pavement Marking Layout for New Pavement 125,000 LF				\$12,500.00	\$0.25	\$31,250.00	\$2.40	\$300,000.00	\$0.50	\$62,500.00	\$0.70	\$87,500.00
645.1000	Electronig Messeage Board (per day in use) 2 EA				\$1,400.48	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$287.00	\$574.00	\$52,604.00	\$105,208.00
629.2024	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
	Sum of All Items Hawaii Products Preference Apprenticeship Agreement Preference Amount for Comparison of Bids				\$1,999,999.98 \$2,169,935.00		\$3,196,755.00		0 \$3,922,824.00		\$8,808,808.0		
					\$0.00		\$2,056.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
					\$1,999,999.98 \$2,169,935.00		.00 \$3,194,699.00		9 \$3,922,824.00		) \$8,808,808.0		
	Project Manager: Donald Smith Date: 05/10/18												